

News Release

Blake Konczal Executive Director

For Immediate Release Date: January 14, 2019

Contact: Janis B. Parker (559) 490-7160(o) or (559) 908-1441(c) jparker@workforce-connection.com

2019 Fresno Workforce Training Fair

Informing and Equipping Jobseekers with No-Cost Training Opportunities

FRESNO, CA – Calling All Jobseekers! Workforce Connection invites jobseekers ready to jump start their careers to attend the 2019 Workforce Training Fair!

Workforce Connection in partnership with the Employment Development Department, Department of Social Services and many local training providers will highlight available no-cost training programs that will prepare individuals for employment in high-growth industries and in-demand occupations.

> What: 2019 Workforce Training Fair
> When: Wednesday, January 16, 2019 – 10am to Noon
> Who: Workforce Connection @ (559) 230-4026 (to reserve a seat)

The Workforce Training Fair is not a job fair but rather an informational event that provides no-cost educational and training options for jobseekers. Participants can speak with representatives from various schools to learn about the types of no-cost training programs available and the qualifications required. Also, Workforce Connection representatives will be available to share how jobseekers may qualify for services to better prepare them with the skills needed in occupations that employers are hiring for right now!

"Through Workforce Connection, jobseekers can receive no-cost training opportunities and referrals for employment opportunities upon successful completion of the training. It's all about bridging the gaps between jobseeker advancement and business success." said Executive Director Blake Konczal.